1Chicago Protective Apparel • 847.674.7900 • www.chicagoprotective.com
ARC FLASH
P R O T E C T I O N
...Since 1913
Chicago Protective Apparel • 847.674.7900 • www.chicagoprotective.com2
Protection from Electric Arc
Exposure & NFPA 70E

12”
LLPG-14
14”
LLPG-16
16”
In order to determine the proper size for Class 0
and 00 insulating gloves, use a tape measure to
find the circumference of your hand around the
palm.
For example, 9” means your Class 0 and 00 glove
size is 9. For Class 2 gloves add 1/2 size to allow
for dexterity. For example, 9” means your Class 2
glove size is 9 1/2.
Class 00 •	 Available in 11” or 14” length
•	 Max use volts 500
•	 11” length: Part #LRIG-00-11-[Size]
•	 14” length: Part #LRIG-00-14-[Size]
CLASS 0 •	 Available in 11” or 14” length
•	 Max use volts 1000
•	 11” length: Part #LRIG-0-11-[Size]
•	 14” length: Part #LRIG-0-14-[Size]
Class 1 •	 Available in 14” or 16” length
•	 Max use volts 7500
•	 14” length: Part #LRIG-1-14-[Size]
•	 16” length: Part #LRIG-1-16-[Size]
CLASS 2 •	 Available in 14”, 16” or 18” length
•	 Max use volts 17,000
•	 14” length: Part #LRIG-2-14-[Size]
•	 16” length: Part #LRIG-2-16-[Size]
•	 18” length: Part #LRIG-2-18-[Size]
CLASS 3 •	 Available in 14”, 16” or 18” length
•	 Max use volts 26,500
•	 14” length: Part #LRIG-3-14-[Size]
•	 16” length: Part #LRIG-3-16-[Size]
•	 18” length: Part #LRIG-3-18-[Size]
CLASS 4 •	 Available in 16” or 18” length
•	 Max use volts 36,000
•	 16” length: Part #LRIG-4-16-[Size]
•	 18” length: Part #LRIG-4-18-[Size]
CLASS 00 Glove Kit
Kit Part #GK-00-11
Class 00 Rubber Glove: LRIG-00-11
Leather Protector: PG-0-ADJS